

Carmen Löffler

Chairwoman of the Works Council of Ingolstadt location.

Ms. Carmen Löffler has been a Supervisory Board member since 2021.

Year of birth	1972	
Nationality	German	
Memberships in other supervisory boards mandated by law or comparable domestic or foreign control committees	Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH	
Key areas of expertise	Expertise in the field of sustainability (social affairs)	
Education	1988 – 1991	Training as an electronics technician for industrial electronics
Job Experience	1999 – 2004	Technician in the field of quality assurance
	2004 – 2015	Serial Life Manager in the field of production
	2006	Election as a member of the works council
	Since 2015	Exempted works council member
	Since 2016	Chairman of the Works Council
	2019 - 2023	Chairman of the General Works Council of Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH
	Since 2019	Member of the Group Works Council
	Since 2019	Member of Supervisory Board of Coni Temic microelectronic GmbH
	Since 2021	Deputy chairman of the Supervisory Board of Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH
	Since 2023	Member of the General Works Council Automotive